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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFQ No. 901726
for

Janitorial Trash Can Liners
Networking/Bidders/Outreach Conference
Held on December 5 and December 12, 2018 
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Networking/Bidders Outreach Conference List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  The Networking/Bidders Conference and Vendor Outreach Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp
.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Networking/Bidders Conference and Vendor Outreach:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1.
	Starline Supply Company
2401 Peralta Street

Oakland, CA  94607
	Jacob Shilling

	Phone:  (510) 893-7572

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jacob@starlinesupply.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2.
	Blaisdell’s Business Products
474 Roland Way

Oakland, CA  94621

	Margee Witt
	Phone: (510) 153-3600

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mwitt@blaisdells.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	3.
	Blaisdell’s Business Products

474 Roland Way

Oakland, CA  94621

	Cheryl Pallas
	Phone:  (510) 483-3600

	
	
	
	E-Mail: cpallas@givesomethingback.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	4..
	Central Poly-Bag Corporation
2400 Bedle Place

Linden, NJ  07036
	Andrew Hoffer
	Phone:  (908) 862-7570

	
	
	
	E-Mail: bids@centralpoly.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:  No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFQ No. 901726 Janitorial Trash Can Liners
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have been issued a copy of this RFP.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
	RFQ No. 901726 - Janitorial Trash Can Liners

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	Accu-Logistics LLC
	David Cohen
	510-614-6300
	2031 Burroughs Ave
	San Leandro
	CA
	dcohen@accu-logistics.com

	All American Poly Corp.
	Sam Henig
	732-752-3200
	40 Turner Place
	Piscataway
	NJ
	sam@allampoly.com

	Blaisdell & Songey, Inc. DBA Blaisdell's Business Products
	Margee Witt
	510-483-3600
	1645 Alvarado St.
	San Leandro
	CA
	mwitt@blaisdells.com

	Blaisdell & Songey, Inc. DBA Blaisdell's Business Products
	Cheryl Pallas
	510-483-3600
	1645 Alvarado St.
	San Leandro
	CA
	cpallas@givesomethingback.com

	Central Poly Corp.
	Andrew Hoffer
	908-862-7570
	2400 Bedle Place
	Linden
	NJ
	bids@centralpoly.com

	Central Sanitary Supply
	Amy Hernandez
	209-523-3002
	416 North 9th Street
	Modesto
	CA
	Ahernandez@centralsanitary.com

	Cintas
	Austin Fortune
	510-957-0153
	777 139th Ave
	San Leandro
	CA
	fortunea@cintas.com

	D2 Distributors, LLC
	Devin Henderson
	619-819-2795
	2775 Kurtz Street STE 6
	San Diego
	CA
	dhenderson@d2distributors.com

	ePoly Star, Inc.
	Judy Sun
	800-793-3088x109
	2085 Burroughs Ave.
	San Leandro
	CA
	judy@epolystar.com

	ePoly Star, Inc.
	Jeanne Costa
	800-793-3088x109
	2085 Burroughs Ave.
	San Leandro
	CA
	sales@epolystar.com

	Fresh n Clean
	Joseph Cardoso
	815-232-9300
	 
	 
	 
	cleanfreshclean@aol.com

	Global Supply Company
	Chris Brantingham
	510-886-8887
	20628 Corsair Boulevard
	Hayward
	CA
	chris.brantingham@globalsupplyco.com

	Grainger
	Matt Dalto
	925-366-9911
	444Doolittle Dr.
	San Leandro
	CA
	Matthew.dalto@grainger.com

	H & L International, Inc
	Andrew Cheng
	510-928-8081
	3130 Diablo Ave
	Hayward
	CA
	andrewgo168@yahoo.com

	Interboro Packaging Corporation
	Rachel Loeb
	845-457-2700
	144 Braken Rd
	Montgomery
	NY
	interboro@frontiernet.net

	J.C. Paper
	Jeff O'Neal
	925-890-1826
	47422 Kato Road
	Fremont
	CA
	joneal.jcpaper@yahoo.com

	J.C. Paper
	Michael Clarke
	510-413-4701
	47422 Kato Road
	Fremont
	CA
	mclarke@jcpaper.com

	medtec Health Care Products Inc
	Matthew Drozd
	412-364-2444
	Po Box 101390
	Pittsburgh
	PA
	medtecmd@verizon.net

	Monahan Paper Company
	Sharon DaValle
	510-835-4670
	175-2nd St
	Oakland
	CA
	Purchasing2_Monahan@covad.net

	Plastic Solutions Inc. DBA EcoSafe Zero Waste
	Doug Hill
	289-987-4567
	1156-2677 192nd Street
	Surrey
	BC
	doug@ecosafezerowaste.com

	Priya Prakash DBA Tonerimaging
	Grace Arellano
	925-394-0077
	2021 Las Positas Court, #147
	Livermore
	CA
	grace@tonerimaging.com

	Starline Supply of Oakland, Inc.
	Connie Cherrone
	925-989-3111
	2041 Peralta St
	Oakland
	CA
	ccherrone@aol.com

	Starline Supply of Oakland, Inc.
	Jacob Shilling
	510- 893-7572
	2041 Peralta St
	Oakland
	CA
	jacob@starlinesupply.com

	Tatum Janitorial Service & Supply
	Doug Tatum
	510-489-6611
	31022 Union City Blvd.
	Union City
	CA
	dmtatum@sbcglobal.net

	Unipak Corp.
	Brain Marcus
	888-808-5120
	PO Box 300027
	Brooklyn
	NY
	unipakcorp@aol.com

	UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC
	Linda Brock
	714-690-6614
	 
	 
	 
	linda.brock@unisourceworldwide.com

	UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC
	Brad Freeman
	800-767-5677
	4225 Hacienda Dr.
	Pleasanton
	CA
	brad.freeman@unisourceworldwide.com

	WasteZero
	Linda Deighan
	843-299-0354
	5180 Horry Drive
	Murrells Inlet
	SC
	LDeighan@wastezero.com

	WAXIE’S ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY
	Armando Soto
	800-299-9964
	901 No. Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	asoto@waxie.com

	WAXIE’S ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY
	Carmela Hechanova
	925-454-2900
	901 No. Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	chechanova@waxie.com
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